
 

01375.0001/937862.4  -1- 

 

 

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH  

THE CITY OF MURRIETA AND CONSULTANT 

 

 

Amendment No.: 3 

Original Agreement Title (“Agreement”): RMG Communications Agreement 

Agreement Effective Date: July 1, 2022 

Agreement Termination Date: June 30, 2025 

Consultant Name: RMG Communications 

Brief Description of Scope of Services (“Services”):   The scope of work for the agreement consists of design, 

layout, typesetting, and proofing for brochures, pamphlets, flyers, newsletters, reports, print advertisements, displays signage, and 

direct mail. Provide a final print file (high-resolution) and low-resolution website file (PDF) including photos collected for the 

publications.    
 

 

This Amendment to the Agreement, made effective on the date executed by the City by and 

between the City of Murrieta, a Municipal Corporation, duly organized and existing under and by 

virtue of the laws of the State of California ("City"), and the above referenced Consultant with 

reference to the following facts which are acknowledged by each party as true and correct: 

 

RECITALS 

 

Whereas, City is a general law city, formed and existing pursuant to the provisions of the California 

Government Code. 

 

Whereas, City and Consultant entered into an Agreement on the Effective Date set forth above for 

the Services.  

 

Whereas, City and Consultant wish to amend the Agreement as further set forth herein. 

 

Whereas, the Agreement was previously modified by the following prior amendments: 1 & 2  

 

AMENDMENT 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by and between the parties as follows: 

 

1.  The above recitals are true and correct. 

 

2.  The following terms of the Agreement are hereby amended to read as follows: 

 

 Paragraph 3.1 of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

“The term of the agreement shall be from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2027.”  

 

Paragraph 4.1 of the Agreement is amended in it entirety to read as follows:  

 

“In consideration of the services to be performed by CONSULTANT for the CITY as set forth in 

Section 1, the CITY agrees to pay CONSULTANT per individual project at rates set within 



 

01375.0001/937862.4  -2- 

 

 

Exhibit “B”, attached hereto and incorporated herein, not-to-exceed a total cumulative fee of 

$110,000.00 (One Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) for the term of this 

Agreement.” 

 

3.  All other conditions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to the Agreement to 

be executed on the dates set forth below. 

 

Signature Page to Follow. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date 

and year first-above written. 

CITY: 

CITY OF MURRIETA, a California municipal 

corporation 

By:   

             Choose an item. 

ATTEST:     Date:  

  

Cristal McDonald, City Clerk 

Date: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP 

  

Tiffany Israel, City Attorney 

Date: 

 

CONSULTANT: 
Two corporate officer signatures required when 

Contractor is a corporation, with one signature required 

from each of the following groups: 1) Chairperson of the 

Board, President or any Vice President; and 2) Secretary, 

any Assistant Secretary, Chief Financial Officer or any 

Assistant Treasurer. (Cal. Corp. Code § 313.) Appropriate 

attestations shall be included as may be required by the 

bylaws, articles of incorporation or other rules or 

regulations applicable to Contractor’s business City.  
 

 

By:   



 

01375.0001/937862.4  -3- 

 

 

Name: Rachel Dickman 

Title: President 

Date: 

By:  

      Name:Rachel Dickman 

      Title:Secretary 

      Date:  


